RESOLUTION NO. 17-4A-257 AGENDANO. 12.B.5.(1)

RESOLUTION

ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

General Services Committee Brent Sutherland —
INITIATED BY Director of Facilities Management
DRAFTED BY

General Services Committee

SUBMITTED BY

O W oo ~J o U kW

April 5,2017
DATE DRAFTED

Awarding the Contract for UW-Rock County Replacing Air Handlmg Umt
Replacements

WHEREAS, funds were budgeted in 2017 for the replacement of five air handling unit’s at UW-
Rock County; and

WHEREAS, the five units are beyond their useful life and no longer reliable; and

WHEREAS, specifications were drafted and bids solicited with four qualified contractors
responding.

NOW, THEREF ORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly

assembled this jZ day of AFPLIL , 2017 does hereby approve and authorize
awarding a contract in the amount of $614, OO0.00 to Tri-Cor Mechanical, a division of Total

Mechanical Inc. of Janesville WI, for the replacement of the air handling units.

LGT-Vy—LT

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a $35,000.00 contingency also be approved to cover any
possible unforeseen items.

Respectfully submitted,

GENE SERVIC COMMITTEE FISCAL NOTE:

et —7 ﬂ Sufficient funds are available in the U-Rock
Henry Brill, Chalr Capital Project, A/C 18-1843-0000-67200,
for the replacement of the air handling units.

J aso{ He1denre1ch Vice € dlan /é @
% W 7 e ————— SusanA. Balog

WZ% Assistant Finance Director
/14 ,e/——/"“ ‘

Dav1d Homan/ LEGAL NOTE:

‘ ' The County Board is authorized to take thid
Jere yZﬁjac action pursuant to secs. 59.01 and 59.51,
Wis. Stats. In addition, sec. 59.52(29),

Wis. Stats. requires the project to be let
to Fhe lowest respongible biddeg

ADMINISTRATIVE NOTE:

Recommended-
ffre Kugllts

W .Corporatlon Counsel

Randy Terronez
Acting County Administrator




12.B.55(2)

Executive Summary

Awarding the Contract for UW-Rock County Air Handling Unit Replacements

The UW Rock County Campus five air handling units are beyond their useful life and unreliable.
Bids were solicited for the replacement of these units with four qualified contractors responding.

The resolution before you approves contracting the lowest most responsive bidder, Tri-Cor
Mechanical, a Division of Total Mechanical of Janesville W1, in the amount of $614,000.50.

This resolution also provides a contingency fund of $35,000 for any possible unforeseen items.

Funds were budgeted in 2017 for this project.




12.B.5.(3)

31vQ MIVHO
AVETy ®>oman_< 33LLININOO ONINYIAOD
: [
d.1vd JdNLVYNOIS
L/~h=h %§§

/2 = vy vE)-/ m\\\\ ‘NOILVAONIWNODIY AVaH LNINLHV43a

HIOVNVYIN ONISYHOUNd "SITIIN IAOT A9 d3YVd3Iyd

‘puodseu

JOU PIP JBU} PSJIOIIOS dJom SIOpUSA [euolippe Usslybig Jouleiu] 8y} uo pue smeN Ajleq Jojog sy} Ul PESILISAPE Sem pig 0) UOlJB)AUJ
L1/92/8 L2102 1LSNony L1/81/8 L1/92/8 NOILATdINOD

LLIVEIS 210 IANNr LLICLI9 LVIVv2/S d1va 1dvLS

S3A S3aA S3A S3aA aNo4g aid

00°000°06. $ 00°000°G0. $ 00°000°659 $ 00000719 $ aig 3svd

IM ITUASANYF IM NOSIavIN IM NOSIaVIN IM 3TTIASANYTF
ONILL3d S¥dLlNg 1SNOTIM HLYOMONITI SHILSNANIH® H AVIOINVHOIIN ¥0D- 11

INFWIOVNVIN SAILITIOVS ININLYVd3d

IN'd 0€:1L — 2102 ¥ 11ddY 31va ana aig

ININIDVId3d LINN ONITANVH IV ALNNOD MO0d-MN dINVN aid
€e-L10¢C dAdINNN aig

INHO4 AYMVINNNS dlg

YO0L103YIa IONYNIL
NOISIAId ONISYHO¥Nd TYNISIHO m NISNODSIM ‘ALNNOD MH0Y



